504014711 09/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4061368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONG-HWARN PARK	09/19/2016
KI-HWAN SON	09/19/2016
KANG YUN SEO	09/20/2016
SUNG MIN CHOI	09/20/2016
GUN SUL LEE	09/19/2016
KI-YONG KIM	09/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREEN CROSS HOLDINGS CORPORATION
Street Address:	107, IHYEON-RO 30BEON-GIL, GIHEUNG-GU, YONGIN-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	16924

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15123925

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)419-9354

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (919) 419-9350
Email: hip@hultquistip.com
Correspondent Name: HULTQUIST, PLLC
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14329

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4240-335
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. HULTQUIST
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J. Hultquist/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2016

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 039812 FRAME: 0910

504014711

source=(335) (09-20-16) Assignment - Signed#page1.tif source=(335) (09-20-16) Assignment - Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039812 FRAME: 0911

Docket No.: 4240-335 Assignment

ASSIGNMENT

We, DONG-HWARN PARK, KI-HWAN SON, KANG YUN SEO, SUNG MIN CHOI, GUN SUL LEE, and KI-YONG KIM, have made an invention the specification of which is described in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/123,925 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 6, 2016 entitled:

"METHOD FOR PURIFYING IMMUNOGLOBULIN"

We hereby assign to Green Cross Holdings Corporation, 107, Ihyeon-ro 30beon-gil, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 16924, Republic of Korea, all ownership and rights in:

- (i) the invention and U.S. Patent Application;
- (ii) non-provisional, continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications based on and claiming benefit and/or priority of said U.S. Patent Application;
- (iii) U.S. Patents on the invention; and
- (iv) corresponding foreign patent applications and patents.

We are making this assignment based on our business relationship with Green Cross Holdings Corporation.

We respectfully request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign countries to issue patents on the invention to:

Green Cross Holdings Corporation

as owner of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

We agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

We agree that we will promptly communicate to Green Cross Holdings Corporation all facts which come to our attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

We agree that we will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

We declare that we have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 4240-335 Assignment

Dong-Hwarn Park 19/09/2016 Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Dong-Hwarn Park Ki-Hwan Son 19/09/2016 Ki-Hwan Son Date (mm/dd/yyyy) kang Yun Seo Kang Yun Seo 20/0//2016 Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Sung Mour Chor Sung Min Choi 20/0/12016 Grun Sul Lee 19/09/2016 Ki-Yong Kim 20/09/2016 Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Ki-Yong Kim